
MSU Request for Proposal Form 096 Page 1 of 1 

 
FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

Sixth Avenue and Grant Street  •  P.O. Box 172760  • Bozeman, Montana  59717-2760 
Phone: (406) 994-5413  •  Fax: (406) 994-5665 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 
 
 Project Title: Cooley Laboratory Renovation  PPA No.: 10-0023         
 Location: Montana State University  RFP No.:  22  
   Date:           01/03/12  
 
 To: Dick Anderson Construction  Attention: Platisha  
  4498 Jackrabbit Lane  
  Bozeman, MT 59718  
 
 From: Cecilia Vaniman, Project Manager  Attention:    
  Cooley Lab Renovation  
  Montana State University  
  
 
In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work the  
following proposal is requested.  Please return a response by: 01/17/11   

        Date Sent:   01/03/12 
Date Received:     

 
 

RFP BUILDING SIGNAGE REVISIONS  
Reference Drawings: N/A 
 
Reference Specifications:  10431 2.2. Signage Schedule 
 
Revise the Signage per the attached  schedule . 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment:   RFP22.sched  
 

 
  
This RFP is for pricing purposes only.  The contractor shall not proceed with the scope of work described within until pricing 
is approved by the owner in writing. 
 
Distribution:  Owner  Architect  Engineer 
   Agency  Contractor  Other       



2.2  SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
  Room Numbering Designations 
Building: Cooley  Lab
Floor: Basement

ADG# MSU  Room Number Sign Type
004 099VE -
000 099S1 C1
17 005 A2

010 005 A2
010 029 A2
021 005A A1
019 OOSCH -
018 005RR B6
013 11 A1
014 13 A1
001 098S2 C5

0S02 099E1 D3  -D2
0S01 030ME -
009 28 A2
009 28 A2
007 014A A1
005 014ME A1
005 014ME A1

OS03 008ME -
006 006ME A1
020 004TR A1
016 002CU A1
000 099S1 C4
001 098S2 C4

- 099CO -

- 098CO -

010 005C -

010 005D -

10 005E -

12 005B -

*B

CHANGE

29

6ME
4TR
2CU

Ref. Shop Drawings

-

Ref. Shop Drawings
-

-

-

-

-

28
14A

14ME
14ME

-

13
STAIR  S2

B
-

28

27
05A

-
RESTROOM

11

Text
-

STAIR  S1
5
5



MSU Room  Numbering Designations & Signs
Building: Cooley  Lab
Floor: 1

ADG# MSU  Room Number Sign Type
100 199S1 C5
121 105RR B4
123 107CH -
122 109RR B2
111 115 A2
111 115 A2
114 115A A2
110 127 A2
110 127 A2
115 127A A2
113 1278 A2
101 198S2 C5

1S02 199E1 D3  - D2
1S01 130ME -
117 128 A2
116 128A A1
109 114 A2
112 114 A2
124 114CH

1S07 106ME -
118 104EL A1
119 104TR A1
100 199S1 C4
101 198S2 C4
112 128A -

120 199CM -

- 199CO -

"-" = NoSign Required

Ref. Shop 

CHANGE

129
129

129A
129B

*1

-
104EL
104TR

Ref.Shop 

128
128A
114
114

-

130
130A
128

127A
1278

STAIR  S2
1

-

115
115

115A
127
127

Text
STAIR  S1
WOMEN

-
MEN



MSU Room Numbering Designations & Signs
Building: Cooley Lab
Floor: 2

ADG# MSU Room Number Sign Type CHANGE
200 299S1 C5
225 205RR B4

227 207CH -
226 209RR B2
221 211 A2
220 213 A2
219 215 A2
218 217 A2
217 219 A2
216 221 A2
215 223 A2
214 225 A2
213 227 A2
212 229 A2
201 298S2 C5
2S02 299E1 D2  D3
2S01 230ME -
211 228 A2
209 222A A2
210 2228 A1
207 222 A2
207 222 A2
206 214 A2
206 214 A2
228 210CH -
208 210 A2
2S07 206ME -
222 204EL A1
223 204TR A1
224 202CU A1
200 299S1 C4
201 298S2 C4

- 299CO -

"-" = No Sign Required

202CU
Ref. Shop Drawings

-
Ref. Shop Drawings

-
210

-
204EL
204TR

228
222
222
214
214

230
228A
228B
228

STAIR S2
*2 -  2

-
228

222A

 SIGN TYPE/  No Asterisk

221
223
225
227
229

211
213
215
217
219

Text
STAIR S1
WOMEN

-
MEN



MSU Room  Numbering Designations & Signs
Building: Cooley  Lab
Floor: 3

ADG# MSU Room Number Sign Type CHANGE
300 399S1 C5
321 303 A1
319 305RR B4
322 307CH -
320 309RR B2
310 315A A2
308 315 A2
308 315 A2
307 325 A2
307 325 A2
309 325A A2
312 329 A2
301 398S2 C5
3S2 399E1 D3
3S1 330ME -
313 314A A2 DELETE

306 314 A2
306 314 A2
315 308 A2
323 310CH -
316 304EL A1
317 304TR A1
318 302CU A1
3S7 306ME -
300 399S1 C4
301 398S2 C4
311 328A - -

- 399CO -

"-" = No Sign Required

304TR
302CU

-
Ref. Shop  Drawings

-

314
310

Ref. Shop Drawings

314
314
308

-
304EL

328

329
STAIR  S2

3

-
314A

315
315
325
325

325A

303
WOMEN

-
MEN
315A

Text
STAIR  S1



MSU Room  Numbering Designations & Signs
Building       COOLEY

Floor: 4

ADG# MSU Room Number SIGN TYPE CHANGE

400 499S1 C5

420 403 A1

418 405RR B4

421 407CH
419 409RR B2

410 415A A2

408 415 A2

408 415 A2

407 425 A2

407 425 A2

409 425A A2

412 429 A2

401 498S2 C5

4S2 499E1 D3

4S1 430ME
413 428A A2

414 428 A2

406 414 A2

406 414 A2

422 414CH
415 404EL A1

416 404TR A1

4S7 406ME -

400 499S1 C4

401 498S2 C4

414 -

- 499CO

417 499CM

"-" = No Sign Required

-

-

STAIR  S1

403

WOMEN

-

MEN

415A

415

415

425

425

425A

429

STAIR S2

4

-

428A 430A

414

404EL

404TR

-

REF SHOP

REF SHOP

-

414

414

-

428

TEXT

430



MSU Room Numbering Designations & Signs
Building:          COOLEY
Floor:                               5

ADG# MSU Room Number Sign Type CHANGE
500 599S1 C5
503 501ME -
501 598S2 C5

5S02 599E1 D3
5S01 530ME -
504 501A -
505 501B -
500 599S1 C4
501 598S2 C4

"-" = No Sign Required

501A

REF SHOP

REF SHOP

STAIR S2

5

A1

TEXT

STAIR S1


	Table 1
	MSU RFP22  01032012 Bldg Signage.pdf
	Attachment:   RFP22.sched 


